Maidstone and **WES**Tunbridge Wells

NHS Trust

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 4002

Please reply to:

FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

24 May 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to staff gross misconduct 2012-2017.

Since January 2012 up until the most recently available data:

- 1. Number of cases of staff gross misconduct.
- 2. Number of cases of staff gross misconduct broken down by action taken (e.g. disciplinary action, investigation, suspension with pay, dismissal)
- 3. If possible, the number of cases of gross misconduct broken down by type of staff (e.g. nurse)

1.

2012 - 7 cases

2013 - 16 cases

2014 - 8 cases

2015 - 15 cases

2016 - 4 cases

2017 - 11 cases

2.

Investigation- 61 Dismissal – 53

Suspended with pay- 13

3.

Admin and Clerical- 12

Staff Nurse- 18

Allied Health Professional- 3

Additional Clinical- 12

Healthcare Scientist- 2

Estates and Ancillary- 9

Medical and Dental- 5